# > \$65.00 76668°

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		110/06/2008	CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALTIERRE CORPORATION
Street Address:	170 ROSE ORCHARD WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76668173	ALTIERRE
Serial Number:	76668175	BEYOND RFID

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.000970

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.

TRADEMARK

900118066 REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0843

1		
Signature:	/Michael J. Brignati 60,890/	
Date:	10/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=SVB-ALTIERRE_Release_Agreement#page1.tif		
source=SVB-ALTIERRE_Release_Agreement#page2.tif		
source=SVB-ALTIERRE_Release_Agreement#page3.tif		
source=SVB-ALTIERRE_Release_Agreement#page4.tif		
source-SVR ALTIERRE Release Agreement#page5 tif		

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the 6<sup>th</sup> day of October 2008, between ALTIERRE CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Assignee") and SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignee and Assignor entered into certain loan and security agreements (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, a security interest in all of the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (as defined in the Agreements) (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), including the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, identified on Exhibits A, B, and C, attached hereto, and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights identified on Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Signature Page Follows.]

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: 10Ths |
Name: Julia Bobrovich

Title: RM

# EXHIBIT A – PATENTS

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
MULTI-USE WIRELESS DISPLAY TAG INFRASTRUCTURE AND METHODS	7,413,121	08/19/2008
RF BACKSCATTER TRANSMISSION WITH ZERO DC POWER CONSUMPTION	7,369,019	05/06/2008
LOW POWER WIRELESS DISPLAY TAG SYSTEMS AND METHODS	7,090,125	08/15/2006
LOW POWER WIRELESS DISPLAY TAG SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11/504,262	08/14/2006
DISPLAY DESIGNS AND AUXILIARY PROMOTIONAL MECHANISMS FOR ELECTRONIC LABELS	11/521,899	09/15/2006
ACTIVE BACKSCATTER WIRELESS DISPLAY TERMINAL	11/019,976	12/20/2004
WIRELESS DISPLAY TERMINAL UNIT	11/019,978	12/20/2004
ERROR FREE METHOD FOR WIRELESS DISPLAY TAG (WDT)	11/019,660	12/20/2004

# EXHIBIT B – TRADEMARKS

<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
ALTIERRE (Pending)	76/668,173	10/27/2006
BEYOND RFID (Pending)	76/668,175	10/27/2006

# **EXHIBIT C – COPYRIGHTS**

Registration/Application Registration/Application

<u>Description</u> <u>Number</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE N/A N/A

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/09/2008 REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0849